
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/078688-2025 

Award

Infrastructure Works at Hethel Technology Park

South Norfolk Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-078688
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04f796 (view related notices)
Published 2 December 2025, 12:24am

Scope 

Reference

2543-PPT-C

Description

South Norfolk Council (“SNC”, “the Council”) wishes to procure a suitably experienced
Contractor to construct a roundabout on B1135 Wymondham Road and on-site link road
to provide access to the new Hethel Technology Park and open-up Lotus employment
land.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/078688-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/078688-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04f796


Page 2 to 6

Contract 1. Infrastructure Works at Hethel Technology Park

Supplier

Jackson Civil Engineering Ltd

Contract value

£3,900,138.67 excluding VAT

£4,680,166.40 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

1 December 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

1 December 2025

Standstill period

End: 11 December 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

15 December 2025



Page 3 to 6

Contract dates (estimated)

16 December 2025 to 30 November 2026

11 months, 16 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45233120 - Road construction works

45233128 - Roundabout construction work

Contract locations

UKH17 - Breckland and South Norfolk

Information about tenders 

2 tenders received

2 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

1 supplier unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)



Page 4 to 6

Submission 

Submission type

Requests to participate

Procedure 

Procedure type

Competitive flexible procedure

Supplier 

Jackson Civil Engineering Ltd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTGJ-3698-MDHL

30 White House Road

Ipswich

IP1 5LT

United Kingdom

Email: enquiries@jackson-civils.co.uk

mailto:enquiries@jackson-civils.co.uk


Page 5 to 6

Region: UKH14 - Suffolk

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Infrastructure Works at Hethel Technology Park

Contracting authority 

South Norfolk Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBCV-2189-QCZG

The Horizon Centre, Peachman Way, Broadland Business Park

Norwich

NR7 0WF

United Kingdom

Contact name: Richard Hill

Email: procurement@eastsuffolk.gov.uk

Website: https://www.southnorfolkandbroadland.gov.uk/

Region: UKH15 - Norwich and East Norfolk

mailto:procurement@eastsuffolk.gov.uk
https://www.southnorfolkandbroadland.gov.uk


Page 6 to 6

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Infrastructure Works at Hethel Technology Park
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Submission
	Submission type

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Jackson Civil Engineering Ltd

	Contracting authority
	South Norfolk Council


		2026-02-24T17:06:17+0000
	TCPDF




